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SRM University-AP, Andhra Pradesh 
Academic Calendar (AY 2023-24)  
All Programs (I Year - UG, PG & PhD)  

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Details 
 

 

Date  Day 

Odd Semester -AY 2023-24 

1.  Enrollment Start Date 24.07.2023 Monday 

2.  Finalization of Timetable  07.08.2023 Monday 

3.  Reporting to the Campus 16.08.2023 Wednesday 

4.  Orientation 16.08.2023 
-25.08.2023 

Wednesday 
(AN) -Friday 

5.  Semester Course Registration UG, PG and 
PhD 

17.08.2023 Thursday 

6.  Commencement of Classes 28.08.2023 Monday 

7.  Convocation (Tentative) 2nd /3rd 
week of Sep 

2023 

- 

8.  Last Date for Mid-Term Feedback  23.09.2023 Saturday 

9.  Mid-Term Examinations 03.10.2023   

-06.10.2023 

Tuesday          

-Friday 

10.  Aloha-2023 13.10.2023   
-14.10.2023 

Friday(AN)          
-Saturday 

11.  Last Date for End-Term Feedback 10.11.2023 Friday 

12.  Research Day (Presentations) 15.11.2023 Wednesday 
(AN) 

13.  Research Day  17.11.2023 Friday 

14.  Semester Practical Examinations 20.11.2023   
-01.12.2023 

Monday          - 
Friday 

15.  Last day for submitting continuous 
assessment marks  

30.11.2023 Thursday 

16.  Reporting shortage of student attendance  05.12.2023 Tuesday 

17.  Last Day of Teaching 05.12.2023 Tuesday 

18.  Last Date for the Evaluation of 

Project/Seminar/Internship/Practicals 

06.12.2023 Wednesday 

19.  End Term Examinations UG, PG and PhD 11.12.2023    
-23.12.2023 

Monday            
- Saturday 

20.  End Semester Grade Submission to the 
office of Controller of Examinations 

16.12.2023 
-28.12.2023 

Saturday -
Thursday 
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21.  End Semester Arrear Examinations 26.12.2023      

-06.01.2024 

Tuesday             

-Saturday 

22.  Last Date to Submit the Course Files to 
Departments 

05.01.2024 Friday 

23.  Announcement of Regular Examination 
Results 

10.01.2024 Wednesday 

24.  Last date for applying for exam re-
evaluation  

19.01.2024 Friday 

25.  Winter Break for Students 25.12.2023   
-16.01.2023 

Monday – 
Tuesday 

Even Semester -AY 2023-24 

26.  Semester Course Registration UG, PG and 
PhD 

30.11.2023 Thursday 

27.  Finalization of Timetable 28.12.2023 Thursday 

28.  Start of Academic Registration 02.01.2024    Tuesday         

29.  Last Date of Academic Registration without 
fine 

09.01.2024 Tuesday 

30.  Commencement of Classes 17.01.2024 Wednesday 

31.  Last Date for the re-registration of the 
arrear course 

25.01.2024 Thursday 

32.  Last date for Academic Registration with fine 30.01.2024 Tuesday 

33.  Course Amendments(change/withdrawal) 30.01.2024 Tuesday 

34.  Adigyan Utsav 10.02.2024 Saturday 

35.  Sports Fest  16.02.2024      
-17.02.2024 

Friday(AN)            
-Saturday 

36.  Tech Fest & Cultural Fest 22.02.2024      
-24.02.2024 

Thursday(AN)            
-Saturday 

37.  Last Date for Mid-Term Feedback 02.03.2024 Saturday 

38.  Mid-Term Examinations 04.03.2024   
-07.03.2024  

Monday       -
Thursday 

39.  Research Day 22.03.2024 Friday(AN) 

40.  Last Date for End-Term Feedback 20.04.2023 Saturday  

41.  Semester Practical Examinations 29.04.2024       

-10.05.2024 

Monday       -

Friday 

42.  Last day for submitting continuous 
assessment marks  

08.05.2024 Wednesday 

43.  Reporting shortage of student attendance 14.05.2024 Tuesday 

44.  Last Day of Teaching 15.05.2024 Wednesday 

45.  Last Date for the Evaluation of 

Project/Seminar/Internships/Practicals 

15.05.2024 Wednesday 
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46.  End Semester Examinations UG, PG and PhD 20.05.2024   

-01.06.2023 

Monday             

- Saturday 

47.  End Semester Grade Submission to the 
office of Controller of Examinations 

25.05.2024 
-06.06.2024 

Saturday        -
Thursday 

48.  End Semester Arrear Examinations 03.06.2024       
-15.06.2024 

Monday             
- Saturday 

49.  Last Date to Submit the Course Files to 
Departments 

14.06.2024 Friday 

50.  Announcement of Regular Examinations 
Results 

18.06.2024 Tuesday 

51.  Last date for applying for exam re-

evaluation  

25.06.2024 Tuesday 

52.  Summer Break for Students 03.06.2024 

-02.08.2024    

Monday -Friday           

Summer Term-AY 2023-24 

53.  Last Date for Summer Term Registration  26.06.2024 Wednesday 

54.  Commencement of Summer Term Classes  27.06.2024 Thursday 

55.  Summer Term End-Term Examinations  08.08.2024     
-09.08.2024 

Thursday         
-Friday  

56.  Summer Term Results  13.08.2024 Tuesday 
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Working Days for the Odd Semester -AY 2023-24 
 

  Months Total 
Workin
g days Days August September October November Dec 

Mon - - 21 28  4 11 18 25 - 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 - - 4 11 18 16 

Tue - - 22 29  5 12 - 26 3 10 17 - 31  7 14 21 28 - 5 12 19 16 

Wed - 16 23 30  6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 - 1 8 15 22 29 - 6 13 20 19 

Thu - 17 24 31  - 14 21 - 5 12 19 26 - 2 9 16 23 30 - 7 14 21 17 

Fri - 18 25 - 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 - 3 10 17 24  1 8 15 22 19 

Sat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Total 
Days 

12 18 20 21 16 87 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                 List of Holidays 

                            

 

 

 

 

 

Note: Holidays are subject to change as per the AP Government notification  

Commencement of Classes August 28, 2023 

Mid Term Examinations October 03 – 06, 2023 

Last Teaching Day December 05, 2023 

End Term Examinations December 11 – 23, 2023 

Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday 

Sri Krishna Ashtami 07.09.2023 Thursday 

Vinayaka Chavithi 19.09.2023 Tuesday 

Eid Milanun Nabi 28.09.2023 Thursday 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2023 Monday 

Vijayadasami 24.10.2023 Tuesday 

Karthika Purnima 27.11.2023 Monday 

Christmas 25.12.2023 Monday 
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Working Days for the Even Semester -AY 2023-24  

 Months  
Total 

Working 
days 

Days January February March April May 

Mon  22 29  5 12 19 26  4 11 18 - 1 8 15 22 29  6 13 20 27 18 

Tue 23 30 6 13 20 27 5 12 19 26 2 - 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 18 

Wed 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 - - 24  1 8 15 22 29 18 

Thu 18 25  1 8 15 22 29 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 20 

Fri 19 - 2 9 16 23  1 - 15 22 - - 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 16 

Sat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Total 
Days 

10 21 18 18 23 90 

                                                                                                                            
 List of Holidays 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                  

                            

 

 

 

 

Note: Holidays are subject to change as per the AP Government list of holidays for the CY 2024 

Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday 

Maha Shivaratri 08.03.2024 Friday 

Holi 25.03.2024 Monday 

Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday 

Babu Jagjivan Ram’s 
Birthday 

05.04.2024 Friday 

Ugadi 09.04.2024 Tuesday 

Eid-ul-Fitr 10.04.2024 Wednesday 

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar’s 
Birthday 

14.04.2024 Sunday 

Sri Rama Navami 17.04.2024 Wednesday 

Commencement of Classes January 17, 2024 

Mid Term Examinations March 4 – 7, 2024 

Last Teaching Day May 15, 2024 

End Term Examinations May 20 – June 1, 2024 
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Events Calendar AY 2023-24 

S. 
No. 

Event Date Day Organiser 

Events During the Odd Semester of AY 2023-24 

1.  Yoga Day  21.06.2023 Wednesday Directorate of Sports  

2.  International Day Against Drug Abuse and 
Illicit Trafficking 

26.06.2023 Monday Directorate of Student Affairs 

3.  President's Birthday 15.07.2023 Saturday Directorate of Sports  

4.  Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

5.  Maker Fair - EXPO 17-18.08.2023 Thursday                           
-Friday 

Directorate of Innovation & 
Entrepreneurship 

6.  World Photography Day 19.08.2023 Saturday Directorate of Student Affairs 

7.  Prerana Vanam: Founders Day 24.08.2023 Thursday Directorate of Student Affairs 

8.  National Sports Day 29.08.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Sports  

9.  Onam Celebrations 31.08.2023 Thursday Directorate of Student Affairs 

10.  Teacher's Day 05.09.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

11.  Janmashtami Celebrations 06.09.2023 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

12.  Suicide Prevention Day 10.09.2023 Sunday Directorate of Student Affairs 

13.  Engineers Day 15.09.2023 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 

14.  Ganesh Chaturti Celebrations 19.09.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

15.  Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2023 Monday Directorate of Student Affairs 

16.  Movie Club: Documentary & Short Film 
Competition 

04.10.2023 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

17.  Mental Health Day 10.10.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

18.  Rangraatri: Garba Night 20.10.2023 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 

19.  National Stress Awareness Day 01-02.11.2023 Wednesday                            
-Thursday 

Directorate of Student Affairs 

20.  The Entrepreneurs' Week 01-03.11.2023 Wednesday                            
-Friday 

Directorate of Innovation & 
Entrepreneurship 

21.  Natyaswara: Intercollege Music & Dance 
Competition 

03–04.11.2023 Friday                              
-Saturday 

Directorate of Student Affairs 
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22.  Diwali Celebrations 12.11.2023 Sunday Directorate of Student Affairs 

23.  Sunshine: Children's Day 14.11.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

24.  International Students Day 17.11.2023 Friday Directorate of IR&HS 

25.  MUN 24–25.11.2023 Friday                                        
-Saturday 

Directorate of Student Affairs 

26.  DJ Evening 29.11.2023 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

27.  World Aids Day 01.12.2023 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 

28.  Christmas Program 25.12.2023 Monday Directorate of Student Affairs 

29.  Alumni Day 26.12.2023 Tuesday Directorate of Alumni Affairs 

Events During the Even Semester of AY 2023-24 

30.  New Year Celebrations 01.01.2024 Monday Directorate of Student Affairs 

31.  Pongal Celebrations 13.01.2024 Saturday Directorate of Student Affairs 

32.  Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanthi 23.01.2024 Tuesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

33.  B School Fest 24-25.01.2024 Wednesday               
-Thursday 

Paari School of Business 

34.  Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 

35.  National Science Day 28.01.2024 Sunday Directorate of Student Affairs 

36.  International Women’s Day 08.03.2024 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 

37.  Intra Mural Competitions 15-16.03.2024 Friday                                 
-Saturday 

Directorate of Sports  

38.  Holi Celebrations 25.03.2024 Monday Directorate of Student Affairs 

39.  Paridhaan '24: Ethnic Day 03.04.2024 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

40.  Film Festival 24–25.04.2024 Wednesday                      
-Thursday 

Directorate of Student Affairs 

41.  Open Mic Jam 08.05.2024 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

42.  Hostel Day 22.05.2024 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

43.  Valedictory Ceremony 29.05.2024 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

44.  World Environment Day 05.06.2024 Wednesday Directorate of Student Affairs 

45.  World Blood Donor Day 14.06.2024 Friday Directorate of Student Affairs 
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Statutory Meetings (Tentative) during the CY 2023 

Sl. No. Event Date Day 

1.  20th Academic Council Meeting 27.01.2023 Friday 

2.  21st Academic Council Meeting (Offline) 12.05.2023  Friday 

3.  22nd Academic Council Meeting (Online) 28.07.2023 Friday 

4.  23rd Academic Council Meeting (Hybrid) 27.10.2023 Friday 

5.  10th Finance Committee Meeting 10.02.2023 Friday 

6.  11th Finance Committee Meeting 10.05.2023 Wednesday 

7.  12th Finance Committee Meeting 10.08.2023 Thursday 

8.  13th Finance Committee Meeting 08.11.2023 Wednesday 

9.  7th Board of Management Meeting 10.02.2023 Friday 

10.  8th Board of Management Meeting (Online) 21.04.2023 Friday 

11.  9th Board of Management Meeting (Online) 09.06.2023 Friday 

12.  10th Board of Management Meeting (Offline) 11.08.2023 Friday 

13.  11th Board of Management Meeting (Online) 13.10.2023 Friday 

14.  12th Board of Management Meeting (Online) 08.12.2023 Friday 

15.  8th Governing Body Meeting  18.02.2023 Saturday 

16.  9th Governing Body Meeting (Online) 16.05.2023 Tuesday 

17.  10th Governing Body Meeting (Online) 25.08.2023 Friday 

18.  11th Governing Body Meeting (Offline) b/w 22.12.2023 
– 19.01.2024 

Friday                          
-Friday 

Directorate of CLM provides the necessary arrangements for all the Activities/Events. 


